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to do with this project; whether they can pursue it; whether then can expedite the work by forcing this company or not, and what the exact amount that they proposed for this project, is.

KUMARI MAMATA BANERIJEE: Sir, as 1 have said earlier, this is absolutely a private project. The Railways have nothing to do with this project.
After the completion of the project, this particular company will utilise this line, The Railways can also utilise this line. The agreement was that we could also move freight from Bhadrak to that place. The Railways granted this project in the S'car 1997. Now, because of financial crunch, we allow the private sector also to develop the ports and connect them with other important areas. Like this, there is a port, the Pipavav port, in Gujarat also. We allowed it on 50 : 50 basis, from Pipavav port to Surendranagar. There are three or four similar ports to be connected with other areas. But there are some joint ventures between the Railways and the ports. In this particular case, it has been given absolutely to a private company, the 1SP, for constructing a railway siding. The Railways have nothing to do with this. But we think, after getting the information, after getting the full survey report, the Railways have to be involved in this matter because we cannot leave the operational matter absolutely to the private sector. After the completion of the survey, I think we have to decide something. We will talk to the State Government also. We will see whether we can involve the State Government. If the State Government, the Indian Railways and this particular company work together, there will be development in the State.

*365. [The questioner (DR. DASARI NARAYANA RAQ) was absent. For answer vide pagce 25 infra)
- Lessons from gaisal accident

*366. PROF. RAM DEO BHANDARY :#
SHRIJIBONROY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAY'S be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the news-item, "One year after Gaisal, there's no guilt, no remorse, no relief”, which appeared tn Indian Express dated 2nd August 2000; and

(b) if s0, Government's reaction thereto?

#The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Prof. Ram Deo
Bhandary.
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH): (a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the table of the House.

Statement
(a) Yes Sir.

(b) The News Paper report contains some factual inaccuracies. In the accident, total 287 persons were killed and 359 persons were injured. Out of 287 persons who were killed, claim cases has been filed for 276 cases. In 156 cases, decree has been passed by the Railway Claims Tribunal. In 116 cases claims has already been given at the rate of Rs.4 lakhs each. Another 40 cases arc in final stage of scttlement.

In view of seriousness of accident, Justice G.N. Ray, retired Judge of the Supreme Court of India has been appointed as one man Inquiry Committee to inquire into the accident. Judicial Inquiry is presently in progress. Meanwhile, CBI inquiry was also ordered on 20th October, 1999 to estalish whether there -
was any criminal intent behind failure of railway staff as indicated in Prcliminary Report of Chief Commissioner Railway Safety. CBI inquiry is in progress.
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394 o= gl = g0 Sl Y gods fora o 39 o o < wemvoed) & et
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T FHTR Y i WE Q off, Iud F oft 3 e il e 9 e, et
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o T Fret i e Eft € < 39 9 R SR W A e e, o fased
TedIL & ST FEY Tl § | HI A A g e faeen A ehies # fa et gia
T & o A= A om, i faen B 78t §, o aei gia e B 7 1 e
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FHRR S Al R Ot gU O Tl € T ¥ o S s ATt ¥ I\t 7 ¥
3119 ¢ warsy fa sy yfsfrae daarad & foau 38 egn du v R fegm fgq o
O AW 2GR FA B, 65 A Fm @, A far fm o
T e AT B gl a9 § FE W § fFawag Fadand. s S an
feftre 9t &, 97 I%8 S 3H =fee ) 7 379 9 | T U U8 ©E
o 12 it = Ay 39 arfae o o 39t 9 |, safen & feudtiza samd 9
HTETH goT 30 ITH | g FELER T o1 | e feureden e &) fd
3OS AT 371 ME, AR e T B A WA &, AT 3% 999 3 A w7 off-
T80T, 3T, i v el Tig off, SHITORHT & Wrer § gl T o, A ol i |
el TE ol QraTeTs ) &I el TS off | @y 3w = o et s Tufendt Seemad
73, femdiest oo g3 o, foags @mw amgd 12 & qarfoet feu 9, s/@
Fiftra = fomm 7 @, @ & S wnean ¢ T anfow = famn @ snw, 39! 9

&7

FAR R 939t T, e we & 9w g 9w de g 39e
T qu dw fefaa & ot wrrta gzer 7 3 =ma 32, Sue wy Y wena § fv aw
g T e ¥ 1w tiedar e wne s 3 it & fon W fo an i sasd
T A S A FA 7, T fafad wfauye 4 Ed E, e e feudds § 9, =i
St fafead foars & o a1 37 on® § uze, 159 sregd ) wote fean man o, 393 foregy T mop o A9 11 TR, W EIW R, 9 a0l 9w gEiE Ry

WY, T 3o Wl SES g ¥ O s9a erava e § S =y
Tgeh Torg s o &) S5t A 73 o iRy YT wud o 139 ot s9e et B
Sl T A % fere e fem # | - wre ¥ Si R Toee ae W B o @ Yo
W T T WAL ST, o T ¥ w, A Tafiiem g v o s o A
A T ¥H AT TR SHH UITUSH w1 [ oy I1ef T S, o e W fod
e, e o e, O & Wred € e S Sefrm T @ B | We don't want to
inteilere in this husiness. TS &5 ©01 772 91ed & fi 9w} @ wodt 98 T ey
A ag 7y B fr frg s R A e g v

WA AFA R AN TE W fFm A em S ey o 8
AT wd ¢ Th2g7 W F A, 156 Fon wemw femt mm g d, A= Ffav
*f WIHR <16 T8 § 30 7 et 9 O, 3 T En o Tall 2 s T W TE
AfEA 9ol Te-ard aediowd w0 3 A o v ot € R et -
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e U B # F fe 99 it 7 ¥ 1 9w 3 | AE ad €, Ie geeHe S
2, AfF 1 ZeagAa & Wiy |l g9 39 Slodl 9§ ! 9ied & & forg T- a1
foran & 1 & MIA QEEt Y QAR e § TR Rt st @ e, saa gReeia
UTFHE T T S | 9 e e ® 3R g0 < 3ua i

ot it Tor f6E: TRIey, Foet & gHe U Uit o goe ot o¥R wifs
I 1 2 3 G | TR0 off, $9H ¥ 3T fers gen o o aehte WA A
THARYA ¥ TS & 1E T8 Fal o1 foh T o1 & 0 98 GHeAT § | 39 9IS 78
TeTuEREl A AR Bie TRy a6 T HHarE g8 | T TopTal™ 1At 3 i §
Tern, Tet Rfow fordier < off & foR 3 s 3t =riaed @ femdie g @
7GR TSRl a=r % gfeda & € fm § o siend. fand gwwu 4 E,
19 foh T AR vl ft fefirre Searad @t sioon 2 gt off 1 o F e = e
= A gere faelt W St @ Sifam freed w98 & R wRa-di e A
ST ? S gk 354 frafiaa g 9, fee o 3 s e d a8
T, 37 R e STTE W o yeeenud €1 S| 99 gHen! 9| g A 8 S, I Fe
g et T Tt 31 shTe W vEn e, e ST 5 e o geen 3 gey T 8

FAK AHE 9750 W, W 3§ Ted 36 fedive & fomn man o, WA aw fedism 7 foran | A e &t S & fae & aam =g fe 37 a8 e
& =it = fefraera feg <t = o7 Sl =1 &R, 39 &0 & o & e 98 SR
ot e off | g e off S 3Ry 99 61§, SW safeivH fri g, faass faems
g TAfTH fde ©it, 3us wry ot of & wRar o =Jifey, gy @ i
R A & e 1 T FRATE H & fT0 TR E FWe are just waiting for the report and whatever names come up in this report, strong action will be taken against them.

st Treita {9 fog: a9 e S AR M a8l HW w0 wWA2

KUMARI MAMATA BANERIJEE: This is not according to me. This is according to the Safety Commisston's report.

st wiR-3g- 319 Wite: WEIgY, Wi HEISdl & Sae | U A4 et € T
34 g T FHanfiEl = Al § g3 fovan 7w on, a7 @ drae foar T o,
1 FoRa1 TT1 12 3T A9 & TR 3 278 Fer & Foh 3 S, o 32 qoraw fe
& )il T en? S sty foan o o star & st eft s |l o otie H o
iR o oy o7 o T T ? o gl o e ? 3% 1 Hareret fahan T an?
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UG AHAT Il G, S-S fohEt 1 ga@ 2 g i A & AfeA
7 Trger tafiEe # fomm e oY 9, 9% sun 29 & fAu... (=gaum)

ot IF- 3G~ I STIH HIATR Faar ¢ fF 370 R I 728 %) firw
fora fere 371 sd=nfial s gavaer foan mman an?

T A a1 : § 9 9 e @ ¢ fF Tod Sfase & fau s st oW
..U

it TRT- 33 €1 Ttk o o1 T ¥

T WA W i, e e G SR s R T A6
AMTMA M P A WIR eI A F AR WF FoF 8, |/
fewffianet 3fa22 ® it is a black incident in our history. FEifam & w1 agdt § f&
B S U %0 Tl w0 o o et 3fade o seated €, Sae fandt ove @ Htenl fadt Fe &% fAIU ... (3aMMA) For this, we are just waiting for the investigation to be completed.

5 TR 9g- S Wik Tt 81 Sl <l <l aTaIeT o T o1 T SR
29 & L an?

st &e firg iaw . =8 gaw € ¥

FAN AHM a6 W, 9 w3 3face @ ® @ fufafrad fod &
3iex,...(Hau™ ) ¥ 39 Y frade 6 = § fh e 16 1@ 3o € 1 81
FEa T Ed wyE i) ¥ W Afafea ¥, food waa i d asar €, gen ®, 4 v 9
ferrdt = el § fo a0 & T e A1 & fHd... () o9 s 1d g3 o
%9 a7 Teal ? 99 Seme gen W 1, TEifan & ug e =g o ew o m vt a3
e T8 BN 16 W@ e o 2w = S st qeen = < e @ 1 sEfifaT
¥ fraea & 9rgh i3 andt ot e @ @ §, S qarfas 89 @ SR
W i | 7 97 +ft T =gt {6 o1 e i A U AR Toge 3 €, o e
TR T B9 DY ToH o Tohd 87

...(Interruptions)...

KUMARI MAMATA BANERIJEE: This is a judicial inquiry. I cannot reply on that. We want that it should be completed as early as possible. In your State also, there are several judicial commissions...(Interruptions)

SHRI MD. SALIM: But it cannot be indefinite. It cannot go on.
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St THRE el WA 9T 1 519 TE © ST | 31T ey e T W arel
=g faet . (=aar)

SHRI1 T. N. CHATURVEDI: Why are you bringing in this aspect? Mr.
Bhandari had started it in the right spirit. But you have unnecessarily brought in... (Interruptions) 9 A1 gand e o, 98 wrEr ?{FQH?M@I oo o &1fehs
T g e & ware Wi Y, 9% wegd g, (Sq9am)

st 99 firg Mo a9 wvE e w

St W T et W 9Tt S, S-S T 9eh = WEeW, g
A1E 37 @1 ® T ge o i faum gefen g8 off, e st A e s Sn A g e 1@ 4
Y T T & A H WA 39097 O TH- U & 91 H, IEY enum ¥ ¥ T
TR | fae o1 SAse 9 7ed, vt wEi S W e g € e
an d g FAfe & s RrE off, Si 37! wfes o, 37 o s1a aw @] famn
T ¥ HRIEd, Y 99 W 9=l & 20T Uy 9wl 33 o fe e 5w da e 2
e Yerar eTo-t et o e @ ¥ o | e nEEe 9 g s 9 m f ied o
[EREIRCIRECACR IS IR

KUMARI MAMATA BANERIEE: Sir, the first guestion relates 1o the previous inguirics and their reports. 9, HWE| & TR H @ B (9 A
FTUF YAaF 5 WeT H 15 89K H0S v TN & o Tore famde T a1 s
FE TIAT B4 @A @ FE BEAT This e abso for wack renewal, we have given Ra. 2,000 woores. We have given wore money for safely measures this year.

sega spey et s v i sl w@len 3 I e v e wed g e edarr
& iy Saat <llan ot fanun B i g e H vl g gisa st 07 vwama
4B e § R el islantd & of Tafaerrd FAa oan i e gl o wollult siffent on gfed & vy W A Saa A d A e 2n glen  §AeA @ 37 T AR
ST ot gl i TR T Sl i @ W EER eudide mag ¥ L gle A W ddiess 39 ey 1 Sl Bra ghaset el 1ol T, & we e i T 78 82 Wl o = e
ATEA

KUMARI MAMATA BANFRIGE: Sir, the wransler is not relaed o the Gaisal incident. It is according to senionty; and he was in the panel. This man was not on duty on that particular day. (fnterruptions)
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st T W Wyt wEey, 5 e 7 S S R | 3 S A qu we
frarer Te1 & | HSt H@Ear ¥ 319 IR H FEl fF Y st A A e S =
ol 3 3o 1S g7 I Frofas w9 § @ an gt € 6 7 gt A feiew gen
o1 3R 9% QIS & W) 87 ¥ FH-1 | T8 WS F 2% € T8 Qales H gaifus
HRTEATE &7 |3l 5t 0 e 98 off Fand {6 39 fees ) I & fae sma A
H Y oy foru B oife ufess o Qees 9 § $9 80?

wﬂmmﬁ:mm%ﬂa@ww%lmﬁmﬁ 62 TIR 800
fEReiet W & ¥ §.... (FHauA)

ot T HreT: FA-F Q& Qe A @ R?
@’mﬂ'm awﬁfzwﬁtmaa 2 & and railway is the lifeline of the nation. It 1s the main link of transportation in our country. We have 62,800 routc kms. Every day, about 12,000 trains have to run. Nearly 1.2 million people use the railways. There are 7,000 railway stations also. The railways go from one part of the country to another. Sir, 62,800 kms. is too big a distance.
There are vulncrable areas, there are some backward areas, there are interior arcas and therc are some difficult zones. Even if I know the areas, I think, Sir, for the safety and security of the passengers, 1 should not disclose all these things. Those who do not love this country, they want to sabotage. Because of possibie sabotage, 1 do not think, we should disclose this story. If the Member can talk to me cofidentially, then T can pass on this information to him.
(Interruprions) Sir, I can't say this on Gaisal accident because the investigation is still going on. Only after getting the report, can we say anything on that.

*367. [ The Questioner (Shri K. C. Kondaiah) was absent. For Answer vide page 26 infra.]

Inquiry against Ex-President of ICC

*368. SHRIRAVISHANKAR PRASAD: 17
SHRIRAJIV RANJAN SINGH:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an inquiry is going on against {ormer President of International Cricket Council. Shri Jagmohan Dalmia, in match fixing;

t+The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Ravi
Shanker Prasad.
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